
THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2023/2025 

 

DESIGNATION NAME CONTACT INFORMATION 

Honorary President  Mr. Tharindu Wickramasinghe  tharindu@slls.lk  

     

Honorary Secretary General Mr. Sameera Jeewantha  

 

sameera@slls.lk 

Honorary Treasurer  Ms. Senuri Perera 

 

senuri@slls.lk 

Vice President (1) DIG H. H. Chulasiri 

 

cnavod@yahoo.com  

Vice President (2) Captain Dumindu Abeywickrama 

 

 dumindu_a@yahoo.com  

Vice President (3) Mr. Yasith De Silva  yasithd@gmail.com  

Vice President 

(Ministry of Education) 

Mr. Athula Senarathne athulasenarathnasc@gmail.com  

Asst. Secretary General Mr. Dimuthu Perera 

 

dmuthuperera65@gmail.com  

Hon. Ass. Treasurer  Ms. T. D Bandara dewsathi@slls.lk  

Chief Patrol Officer Mr. K.G. Sanath Weerasinghe 

 

sw84655sanath@gmail.com 

Chief Examiner Mr. P.K. Edirisinghe 

 

pkediri61@gmail.com  

Superintendent of 

Competitions 

Mr. Gayan Priyadarshana 

 

gnchandradewa@gmail.com  

Controller of  Water Safety Mr. Santha Wijayaratne 

 

shanthawijayarathne@gmail.com  

Ass. Water Safety Controller Mr. Manoj Kumara 

 

lara.manoj@gmail.com 

Royal Life Saving Controller Mr. P.M.K. Jayawardena 

 

madhawa01@gmail.com  

Chief Gear Inspector Mr. W. S. Bandula Wasubal1962@gmail.com  

Chief Registrar Of Awards Ms. J.A.M. Jayasooriya 

 

Jam.jayasooriya@yahoo.com  
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